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FREE MEAL SCALE 

HOUSEHOLD 
SIZE 

ANNUAL MONTHLY 
TWICE PER 

MONTH 
BIWEEKLY WEEKLY 

1 16,237 1,354 677 625 313 
2 21,983 1,832 916 846 423 
3 27,729 2,311 1,156 1,067 534 
4 33,475 2,790 1,395 1,288 644 
5 39,221 3,269 1,635 1,509 755 
6 44,967 3,748 1,874 1,730 865 
7 50,713 4,227 2,114 1,951 976 
8 56,459 4,705 2,353 2,172 1,086 

For each 
additional 

family 
member, add 

 
+5,746 

 
+479 

 
+240 

 
+221 

 
+111 

 
 

REDUCED-PRICE MEAL SCALE 

HOUSEHOLD 
SIZE 

ANNUAL MONTHLY 
TWICE PER 

MONTH 
BIWEEKLY WEEKLY 

1 23,107 1,926 963 889 445 
2 31,284 2,607 1,304 1,204 602 
3 39,461 3,289 1,645 1,518 759 
4 47,638 3,970 1,985 1,833 917 
5 55,815 4,652 2,326 2,147 1,074 
6 63,992 5,333 2,667 2,462 1,231 
7 72,169 6,015 3,008 2,776 1,388 
8 80,346 6,696 3,348 3,091 1,546 

For each 
additional 

family 
member, add 

 
+8,117 

 
+682 

 
+341 

 
+315 

 
+158 

 
Remember:  The total income before taxes, social security, health benefits, union dues, 
or other deductions, must be reported.  




