## Florida Department of Health

### **Child Care Food Program**

# **INCOME ELIGIBILITY GUIDELINES**

FOR FREE AND REDUCED-PRICE MEALS

Effective July 1, 2019 - June 30, 2020

HOUSEHOLD SIZE	ANNUAL	MONTHLY	TWICE PER MONTH	BIWEEKLY	WEEKLY
1	16,237	1,354	677	625	313
2	21,983	1,832	916	846	423
3	27,729	2,311	1,156	1,067	534
4	33,475	2,790	1,395	1,288	644
5	39,221	3,269	1,635	1,509	755
6	44,967	3,748	1,874	1,730	865
7	50,713	4,227	2,114	1,951	976
8	56,459	4,705	2,353	2,172	1,086
For each additional family member, add	+5,746	+479	+240	+221	+111

### FREE MEAL SCALE

#### **REDUCED-PRICE MEAL SCALE**

HOUSEHOLD SIZE	ANNUAL	MONTHLY	TWICE PER MONTH	BIWEEKLY	WEEKLY
1	23,107	1,926	963	889	445
2	31,284	2,607	1,304	1,204	602
3	39,461	3,289	1,645	1,518	759
4	47,638	3,970	1,985	1,833	917
5	55,815	4,652	2,326	2,147	1,074
6	63,992	5,333	2,667	2,462	1,231
7	72,169	6,015	3,008	2,776	1,388
8	80,346	6,696	3,348	3,091	1,546
For each additional family member, add	+8,117	+682	+341	+315	+158

**Remember:** The total income <u>before</u> taxes, social security, health benefits, union dues, or other deductions, must be reported.